NEAmETwEA
4 Y { ja 1nd
|

1] . i Y i %

AU 10 DEC amg WY

........
.............
......

NSWAPA State Small Bore 50 yd.
Metallic Silhouette Championships

Held at
Newcastle Pistol Club
8" & 9™ December 2018
Champions:-
4 Match Aggregate Glen Anderson Inverell RSM 149
Women’s 4 Match Aggregate Melinda Mullen Newcastle 137
Junior 4 Match Aggregate Joshua Mullen Newcastle 36
Production Glen Anderson Inverell RSM 40
Revolver Glen Anderson Inverell RSM 40
Standing Iain Yule Muswellbrook 31
Unlimited Glen Anderson Inverell RSM 40
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Aggregate Top Surname

149
148
137
130
126
123
121
115
11
110
106
105
105
104
96
92
91
90
80
75
72
65
61
60
51
48
38
36
27
18
18
14

Anderson
Yule
Mullen
Ellem
Ledger
Dawson
Brown
Marsden
Wilkins
Robinson
Robinson
Roberts
Broch
Howitt
Ellem
Pavlou
Carter
Archibald
Parsons
Emerson
Lowe
Cutler
Robinson
Doyle
Pender
Carter
Bryden
Mullen
Pender
Caban
Marsden
Doyle

Aggregate Top Surname

137
106
96
90
61
51
18
14

Mullen
Broch
Ellem
Archibald
Robinson
Pender
Marsden
Doyle

Aggregate Top Surname

36

Mullen

Johanna Marsden
Silhouette Scorer

S0m Open Aggregate

Name Club Prod
Glen Inverell RSM 40
lain Muswellbrook 39
Melinda Newcastle 39
Neville Newcastle 39
Drew Metropaolitan PSQ 36
Greg Armidale 34
Richard Kurrajong 33
Brian Newcastle 30
Paul Narrabri 31
Matt Newcastle 32
John Newcastle 27
Derek Newcastle 30
Lucy Merriganowry 27
Paul Newcastle 31
Kerrie Newcastle 28
Andy Port Macquarie 33
Paul Newcastle 33
Carmel Armidale 25
Darren Newcastle 23
Gary Newcastle 23
Edward Newcastle 21
Brian Port Macquarie 24
Simmone Newcastle 20
Gareth Newcastle 16
Ann Capertee 13
Peter Bowral 22
Kevin Newcastle 8
Joshua Newcastle 7
John Capertee 8
David Newcastle 0]
Johanna Newcastle 0
Kylie Newcastle 0
S0m Womens Aggregate
Name Club Prod
Melinda Newcastle 39
Lucy Merriganowry 27
Kerrie Newcastle 28
Carmel Armidale 25
Simmone Newcastle 20
Ann Capertee 13
Johanna Newcastle 0
Kylie Newcastle 0
S0m Juniors Aggregate
Name Club Prod
Joshua Newcastle 7

Rev Stand Unlim
40 29 40
38 31 40
31 28 39
35 17 39
34 19 37
31 25 33
35 18 35
30 28 27
30 18 32
27 15 36
26 26 27
28 16 31
31 17 30
29 8 36
19 20 29
27 10 22
29 0 29
18 18 29
22 " 24
22 4 26
16 8 27
18 5 18
13 4 24
18 10 16
10 13 15
M 0 15
12 8 10
9 1 19
12 7 0
0 18 0
10 8 0
7 7 0
Rev Stand Unlim
31 28 39
31 17 30
19 20 29
18 18 29
13 4 24
10 13 15
10 8 0
7 7 0
Rev  Stand Unlim
9 1 19
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Name

Glen
Neville
lain
Melinda
Drew
Greg
Andy
Richard
Paul
Matt
Paul
Paul
Brian
Derek
Kerrie
Lucy
John
Carmel
Brian
Darren
Gary
Peter
Edward
Simmone
Gareth
Ann
John
Kevin
Joshua

Name

Glen
lain
Richard
Neville
Drew
Melinda
Greg
Lucy

Surname

Anderson
Ellem
Yule
Mullen
Ledger
Dawson
Paviou
Brown
Carter
Robinson
Howitt
Wilkins
Marsden
Roberts
Ellem
Broch
Robinson
Archibald
Cutler
Parsons
Emerson
Carter
Lowe
Robinson
Doyle
Pender
Pender
Bryden
Mullen

Surname

Anderson
Yule
Brown
Ellem
Ledger
Mullen
Dawson
Broch

50m Production Off Gun

Club Grade Grade Total
Inverell RSM AAA 40
Newcastle INT 39
Muswellbrook AAA 39
Newcastle INT 39
Metropolitan AA 36
Armidale AA 34
Port Macquarie AAA 33
Kurrajong INT 33
Newcastle AA 38
Newcastle AA 32
Newcastle AA 31
Narrabri AAA 31
Newcastle AAA 30
Newcastle A 30
Newcastle AAA 28
Merriganowry AAA 27
Newcastle INT 27
Armidale AA 25
Port Macquarie A 24
Newcastle A 23
Newcastle A 23
Bowral B 22
Newcastle AA 21
Newcastle B 20
Newcastle B 16
Capertee AAA 13
Capertee AAA
Newcastle
Newcastle B

S0m Revolver Off Gun

Club Grade Grade Total
Inverell RSM AAA 40
Muswellbrook AAA 38
Kurrajong INT 35
Newcastle AAA 35
Metropolitan AAA 34
Newcastle AAA 31
Armidale A 3
Merriganowry AAA 31
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Top Chic Pig Turk Ram
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Paul
Brian
Paul
Paul
Derek
Andy
Matt
John
Gary
Darren
Kerrie
Gareth
Brian
Carmel
Edward
Simmone
John
Kevin
Peter
Johanna
Ann
Joshua
Kylie

Name

lain
Glen
Brian
Melinda
John
Greg
Kerrie
Drew
David
Paul
Richard
Carmel
Lucy
Neville
Derek
Matt
Ann

Wilkins
Marsden
Carter
Howitt
Roberts
Pavlou
Robinson
Robinson
Emerson
Parsons
Ellem
Doyle
Cutler
Archibald
Lowe
Robinson
Pender
Bryden
Carter
Marsden
Pender
Mullen
Doyle

Surname

Yule
Anderson
Marsden
Mullen
Robinson
Dawson
Ellem
Ledger
Caban
Wilkins
Brown
Archibald
Broch
Ellem
Roberts
Robinson
Pender

Narrabri
Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle
Port Macquarie
Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle
Port Macquarie
Armidale
Newcastle
Newcastle
Capertee
Newcastle
Bowral
Newcastle
Capertee
Newcastle
Newcastle
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30
30
29
20
28
27
27
26
22
22
19
18
18
18
16
13
12
12
11
10
10

50m Standing Off Gun

Club

Muswellbrook
Inverell RSM
Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle
Armidale
Newcastle
Metropolitan
Newcastle
Narrabri
Kurrajong
Armidale
Merriganowry
Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle
Capertee

Grade Grade

AAA
AAA
INT
INT
INT
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31
29
28
28
26
25
20
19
18
18
18
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17

17
16
15
13
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Darren
Gareth
Andy
Kevin
Johanna
Edward
Paul
John
Kylie
Brian
Simmone
Gary
Joshua

Name
Glen
lain
Neville
Melinda
Drew
Matt
Paul
Richard
Greg
Paul
Derek
Lucy
Carmel
Kerrie
Paul
Edward
Brian
John
Gary
Simmone
Darren
Andy
Joshua
Brian
Gareth
Ann
Peter
Kevin

Parsons
Doyle
Pavlou
Bryden
Marsden
Lowe
Howitt
Pender
Doyle
Cutler
Robinson
Emerson
Mullen

Surname
Anderson
Yule
Ellem
Mullen
Ledger
Robinson
Howitt
Brown
Dawson
Wilkins
Roberts
Broch
Archibald
Ellem
Carter
Lowe
Marsden
Robinson
Emerson
Robinson
Parsons
Paviou
Mullen
Cutler
Doyle
Pender
Carter
Bryden

Newcastle A 11 3 3
Newcastle A 10 4 1
Port Macquarie A 10 3 3
Newcastle AA 8 1 1
Newcastle A 8 0 2
Newcastle A 8 2 3
Newcastle AA 8 3 1
Capertee AA 7 3 1
Newcastle B 7 2 3
Port Macquarie B 5 1 2
Newcastle B 4 0 2
Newcastle A 4 2 2
Newcastle B 1 1 0
50m Unlimited Off Gun

Club Grade Grade Total Top  Chic Pig
Inverell RSM AAA 40 1 10 10
Muswellbrook AAA 40 2 10 10
Newcastle AAA 39 10 g
Newcastle AAA 39 10 10
Metropolitan AAA 37 9 10
Newcastle A 36 9 9
Newcastle AA 36 9 10
Kurrajong AAA 35 8 9
Armidale AA 33 8 10
Narrabri AAA 32 7 8
Newcastle A 31 8 9
Merriganowry AAA 30 8 9
Armidale A 29 9 10
Newcastle AAA 29 8 8
Newcastle AA 29 9 9
Newcastle AA 27 6 10
Newcastle AAA 27 6 10
Newcastle AA 27 8 9
Newcastle A 26 8 9
Newcastle B 24 8 6
Newcastle B 24 7 9
Port Macquarie  AA 22 7 2
Newcastle B 19 6 3
Port Macquarie  AA 18 6 6
Newcastle B 16 5 4
Capertee AA 15 3 5
Bowral B 15 4 6
Newcastle A 10 3 2
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S0m Production

Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chick Pig Turk Ram
Grade INT
Neville Ellem Newcastle 39 10 10 9 10
Melinda Mullen Newcastle 39 10 10 10 9
Richard Brown Kurrajong 33 10 8 8 7
John Robinson Newcastle 27 8 8 4 7
Grade AAA
Glen Anderson Inverell RSM 40 10 10 10 10
lain Yule Muswellbrook 39 10 10 9 10
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie 33 7 10 9 7
Paul Wilkins Narrabri 31 9 6 9 7
Brian Marsden Newcastle 30 3 10 7 10
Kerrie Ellem Newcastle 28 8 10 6 4
Lucy Broch Merriganowry 27 5 7 8 7
Ann Pender Capertee 13 3 6 0 4
John Pender Capertee 8 2 3 2 1
Grade AA
Drew Ledger Metropolitan PSQ 36 9 10 8 9
Greg Dawson Armidale 34 10 10 8 6
Paul Carter Newcastle 33 10 9 8 6
Matt Robinson Newcastle 32 9 9 6 8
Paul Howitt Newcastle 31 8 7 8 8
Carmel Archibald Armidale 25 6 9 4 6
Edward Lowe Newcastle 21 3 6 7 5
Grade A
Derek Roberts Newcastle 30 6 8 9 7
Brian Cutler Port Macquarie 24 8 8 4 4
Darren Parsons Newcastle 23 6 8 2 7
Gary Emerson Newcastle 23 8 3 7 5
Grade B
Peter Carter Bowral 22 8 3 2 9
Simmone Robinson Newcastle 20 4 6 3 7
Gareth Doyle Newcastle 16 2 8 3 3
Kevin Bryden Newcastle 8 2 4 it 1
Joshua Mullen Newcastle T 2 0 2 3




Name Surname
Grade INT
Richard Brown
Grade AAA
Glen Anderson
lain Yule
Neville Eliem
Drew Ledger
Melinda Mullen
Lucy Broch
Paul Wilkins
Brian Marsden
Andy Paviou
John Robinson
Grade AA
Paul Carter
Paul Howitt
Derek Roberts
Matt Robinson
Kerrie Ellem
Brian Cutler
Edward Lowe
John Pender
Ann Pender
Grade A
Greg Dawson
Gary Emerson
Darren Parsons
Gareth Doyle
Grade B
Carmel Archibald
Simmone Robinson
Kevin Bryden
Peter Carter
Johanna Marsden
Joshua Mullen
Kylie Doyle

S50m Revolver

Club

Kurrajong

Inverell RSM
Muswellbrook
Newcastle
Metropolitan PSQ
Newcastle
Merriganowry
Narrabri
Newcastle

Port Macquarie
Newcastle

Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle

Port Macquarie
Newcastle
Capertee
Capertee

Armidale

Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle

Armidale
Newcastle
Newcastle
Bowral
Newcastle
Newcastle
Newcastle

Grade Total Shoot

35

40
38
35
34
31
31
30
30
27
26

29
29
28
2
19
18
16
12
10

31
22
22
18

18
13
12
11
10
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Pig Turk Ram

10 8 10
10 10 10
10 10 8
10 8 7
9 9 8
6 7 9
9 8 5
10 5 T
10 8 6
8 6 7
8 5 4
8 5 9
6 8 8
7 5 7
8 6 6
5 4 5
4 2 5
2 3 6
1 1 5
5 1 0

10 7 6
5 5 6
5 5 6
5 2 7
4 it 2
3 1 3
6 1 2
2 1 3
2 5 0
4 1 3
3 0 1




50m Standing

Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chick Pig Turk Ram
Grade INT
Brian Marsden Newcastle 28 6 8 6 8
Melinda Mullen Newcastle 28 8 8 5 7
John Robinson Newcastle 26 8 6 5 7
David Caban Newcastle 18 3 5 4 6
Grade AAA
lain Yule Muswellbrook 31 6 7 8 10
Glen Anderson Inverell RSM 29 10 9 6 4
Paul Wilkins Narrabri 18 6 6 1 5
Neville Ellem Newcastle 17 6 6 3 2
Grade AA
Greg Dawson Armidale 25 7 9 4 5
Kerrie Ellem Newcastle 20 5 6 5 4
Drew Ledger Metropolitan PSQ 19 4 6 4 5
Richard Brown Kurrajong 18 5 4 5 4
Lucy Broch Merriganowry 17 7 3 4 3
Ann Pender Capertee 13 3 3 3 4
Kevin Bryden Newcastle 8 1 1 1 5
Paul Howitt Newcastle 8 3 1 8 1
John Pender Capertee b 3 1 1 2
Grade A
Carmel Archibald Armidale 18 3 7 a 3
Derek Roberts Newcastle 16 i 3 < 3
Matt Robinson Newcastle 15 3 2 5 5
Darren Parsons Newcastle 11 3 3 1 4
Gareth Doyle Newcastle 10 4 1 1 4
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie 10 3 3 2 2
Johanna Marsden Newcastle 8 0 2 3 3
Edward Lowe Newcastle 8 2 3 1 2
Gary Emerson Newcastle 4 2 2 0 0
Grade B
Kylie Doyle Newcastle g 2 3 1 1
Brian Cutler Port Macquarie 5 1 2 2 0
Simmone Robinson Newcastle 4 0 2 1 1
Joshua Mullen Newcastle 1 1 0 0 0




50m Unlimited

Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chick Pig Turk Ram
Grade AAA
Glen Anderson Inverell RSM 40 1 10 10 10 10
lain Yule Muswellbrook 40 2 10 10 10 10
Neville Ellem Newcastle 39 10 9 10 10
Melinda Mullen Newcastle 39 10 10 10 9
Drew Ledger Metropolitan PSQ 37 9 10 9 9
Richard Brown Kurrajong 35 8 9 10 8
Paul Wilkins Narrabri 32 ifa 8 8 9
Lucy Broch Merriganowry 30 8 9 6 7
Kerrie Ellem Newcastle 29 8 8 7 6
Brian Marsden Newcastle 27 6 10 74 4
Grade AA
Paul Howitt Newcastle 36 9 10 8 9
Greg Dawson Armidale 33 8 10 9 6
Paul Carter Newcastle 29 9 9 6 5
Edward Lowe Newcastle 27 6 10 5 6
John Robinson Newcastle 27 8 9 6 4
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie 22 7 2 6 7
Brian Cutler Port Macquarie 18 6 8 2 4
Ann Pender Capertee 15 3 5 4 3
Grade A
Matt Robinson Newcastle 36 9 9 9 9
Derek Roberts Newcastle 31 8 9 6 8
Carmel Archibald Armidale 29 9 10 3 7
Gary Emerson Newcastle 26 8 9 4 5
Kevin Bryden Newcastle 10 3 2 1 4
Grade B
Simmone Robinson Newcastle 24 8 6 4 6
Darren Parsons Newcastle 24 7 9 3 5
Joshua Mullen Newcastle 19 6 3 5 5
Gareth Doyle Newcastle 16 5 4 3 4
Peter Carter Bowral 15 4 6 2 3
Johanna Marsden
Silhouette Scorer @ / < %Zﬂ”’oy{b"\
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